Third Quarter Ended Fiscal 2009 $ in thousands, except per share data

GAAP results…………………………………………………………… 55,473$   18,024$   0.12$

Restructuring, integration and other charges ……………………………………………………………32,679   22,272   0.15

Additional tax reserves……………………………………………………………-   4,474   0.03

Adjusted results…………………………………………………………… 88,152$   44,770$   0.30$

Third Quarter Ended Fiscal 2008

GAAP results…………………………………………………………… 166,753$   107,244$   0.71$

Restructuring, integration and other charges ……………………………………………………………10,857$   7,522$   0.05$

Adjusted results…………………………………………………………… 177,610$   114,766$   0.76$

Pro Forma (Organic) Revenue

Pro forma or Organic revenue is defined as revenue adjusted for the impact of
acquisitions to include the revenue recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions
had occurred at the beginning of fiscal 2008.   Prior period revenue adjusted for this
impact is presented in the following table:

Revenue Acquisition Pro forma

as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………. 4,494,450$   164,481$   4,658,931$

Q2 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………. 4,269,178   127,917   4,397,095

Q3 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………. 3,700,836   -   3,700,836

Fiscal 2009 YTD…………………………………………………………….12,464,464$   292,398$   12,756,862$

Q1 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………. 4,098,718$   530,947$   4,629,665$

Q2 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………. 4,753,145   432,879   5,186,024

Q3 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………. 4,421,645   341,155   4,762,800

Q4 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………. 4,679,199   317,945   4,997,144

Fiscal year 2008…………………………………………………………….17,952,707$   1,622,926$   19,575,633$

“Acquisition Revenue” as presented in the preceding table includes the following
acquisitions:

Acquired Business Operating Group Acquisition Date
Flint Distribution Ltd. EM 07/05/07
Division of Magirus Group TS 10/06/07
Betronik GmbH EM 10/31/07
ChannelWorx TS 10/31/07
Division of Acal plc Ltd. TS 12/17/07
YEL Electronics Hong Kong Ltd. EM 12/31/07
Azzurri Technology Ltd. EM 3/31/08
Horizon Technology Group plc TS 6/30/08
Source Electronics Corporation EM 6/30/08
Ontrack Solutions Pvt. Ltd. TS 7/31/08